between entrepreneurship education and 

entrepreneurial intention and its implication on 

employment among Physical and Health Education 

Students in Lagos State. 

Methods 

Descriptive survey design was adopted for the 

study and the population of the study comprised all the 

two hundred and twelve (212) final year Physical and 

Health Education students in Lagos State University 

Ojo, Lagos, Nigeria, during 2020/2021 academic 

session. Forty-five (45) purposively selected students 

formed the sample size. A self-developed Students 

Entrepreneurship Education and Entrepreneurial